Contents

List of Figures Xi
List of Tables xiit
Preface XV
1 Introduction 1

1.1 Suggested reading

2 What are we aiming at? 6
2.1 Explaining political economy 6
2.2 Building theories 10
2.3 Models 11
2.4 Interpreting acts 13
2.5 Normative and factual models 14
2.6 Suggested reading 16
3  Homo ceconomicus 17
3.1 The role of assumptions in theory 17
3.2 Aspects of rationality 20
3.3 Making choices under certainty 22
3.4 Choices under risk 25
3.5 Choices under uncertainty 29
3.6 Axioms of rational behavior 33
3.7 Suggested reading 41
4 Economic man under attack 42
4.1 Classic paradoxes 42
4.2 The prospect theory 49
4.3 Further anomalies 52

4.4 Suggested reading 57



viii Contents

5 Games: descriptions and solutions

5.1
52
53
5.4
5.5

5.6
5.7
5.8
59

Games, game forms and strategies

Strategies and extensive form

Solutions

Subgames and trembles

Special games

5.5.1 Collective action games

5.5.2 Norms of reciprocity and coordination
Reputation makes a difference

... and much hinges upon the quality of information
The role of two-person game theory
Suggested reading

6 Bargaining and coalitions

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6

Classic solutions

Stability, core and bargaining sets
Values for n-person games
Applications to European institutions
Power and preferences

Suggested reading

7 Decision making in committees

7.1
72
73
7.4

7.5
7.6

7.7
7.8
7.9
7.10

Basic concepts

Aggregating opinions

New systems, new winners

Theory of committee voting in the olden days
7.4.1 Borda count: two ways out

7.4.2 Problems of Borda count

7.4.3 Condorcet’s paradox

7.4.4 Condorcet’s solutions

Problems of Condorcet’s intuition

Voting procedures

7.6.1 Procedures

7.6.2 Criteria

7.6.3 Positional methods and Condorcet criteria
7.6.4 Inconsistency of binary procedures

7.6.5 Non-monotonicity of multi-stage procedures
Choice procedures and performance criteria
Two social choice theorems

Voting as a game

Suggested reading

58
58
62
65
73
76
77
83
88
92
95
97

99

99
106
111
114
117
120

121
121
122
123
125
126
127
127
128
130
132
132
133
133
134
134
136
137
139
145



8

10

11

Designing for elections and public goods provision
8.1  The majority rule

8.2  Majority and plurality

8.3  Single transferable vote

8.4  Quota and divisor methods

8.5  Proportionality of what?

8.6  The general design problem

8.7  Optimizing the public goods provision

8.8  Suggested reading

What kind of government?

9.1 States as bandits

9.2 A just state

9.3 Redistribution and rent seeking
9.4  Suggested reading

Aspects of policy evaluation

10.1 Deciding the number of criteria

10.2 Majorities, positions, weights

10.3 Changes in alternative sets

10.4 Close and yet so far

10.5 One more criterion cannot do any harm, can it?
10.6 Forest and the trees

10.7 Voters are much the same as criteria

10.8 Suggested reading

Homo ceconomicus: should we let him go?
Notes
Bibliography

Name Index
Subject Index

Contents ix

146
147
150
152
154
156
159
160
165

167
167
170
172
173

174
174
175
176
177
180
182
186
187

188
191
196

214
219



List of Figures

2.1 Easton’s political system view 11
4.1 The preference reversal experiment 49
4.2 Valuation of gains and losses according to prospect theory 52
4.3 Compromise effect 53
4.4 Asymmetric domination 54
5.1 UN game in extensive form 63
5.2 Reduced UN game in extensive form 63
5.3 Chicken game in extensive form 67
5.4 Chain store game in extensive form 73
6.1 Two-person bargaining 100
6.2 Is independence plausibie? 104
6.3 The Kalai-Smorodinsky solution 106
7.1 The successive agenda 141
7.2 The SEs of department X chair agenda 142

8.1 External and decision-making cost functions 149




List of Tables

3.1
32
33
3.4
3.5

4.1

5.1
52
53
54
5.5
5.6
57
5.8
59
5.10
5.11
5.12
5.13

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5

7.1
7.2

Cyclic individual preference relation
Publishers’ data summary
Publishers’ quantitative data
Passenger’s values

Coin picking game

Ellberg’s paradox

UN Secretary General election game
Reduced UN Secretary General election game
Duopolistic competition

Special auditing game

Zero-sum auditing game

2 x 2 zero-sum game

The battle of the sexes

Chain store and competitor game
Collective goods provision game

Two PD games

Assurance game

The PD version of Axelrod’s tournament
The general PD in matrix form

Cabinet formation in two Danish elections
Cabinet formation in two Finnish elections
Company merger payoff table

Merger contributions of companies

Some power index values in EU-25

Who should become the chair?
Borda’s paradox

25
26
27
28
30

46

59
62
65
68
69
70
72
73
78
79
81
83
86

110
110
112
113
116

123
126



xiv  List of Tables

73
7.4
1.5
7.6
7.7
7.8
7.9
7.10
7.11
7.12
7.13
7.14
7.15
7.16

8.1
8.2
83

10.1
10.2
10.3
104
10.5
10.6
10.7
10.8
10.9
10.10

Outranking matrix

Borda count at work

Condorcet’s paradox

A modified Condorcet’s paradox

Outranking matrix of preceding profile
Condorcet’s practical method at work
Fishburn’s example

Borda count and strong Condorcet winner
Added profile

Borda count fails on Condorcet winning criterion
The no-show paradox

Non-monotonicity of plurality runoff (and Hare)
A comparison of voting procedures

Profile illustrating the McKelvey—Niemi method

Computing the STV winners
Phases of computation
Ambiguous proportionality

University evaluation with weighted criteria
University evaluation: true rankings

University evaluation: small mistake

University evaluation: large mistake

Plurality runoff rule in evaluation: true rankings
Plurality runoff rule in evaluation: false rankings
Introducing new favorable criteria may backfire
Introducing new criteria that exhibit a tie
Introducing new tied criteria: the reduced profile

Experimental and control populations in two universities

127
127
128
128
129
130
130
131
131
134
135
135
136
140

153
153
157

176
178
178
178
180
180
181
182
182
184



