Contents

		of Figures of Tables face	xi xiii xv
1	Intr	oduction	1
	1.1	Suggested reading	5
2	Wh	at are we aiming at?	6
	2.1	Explaining political economy	6
	2.2	Building theories	10
	2.3	Models	11
	2.4	Interpreting acts	13
	2.5	Normative and factual models	14
	2.6	Suggested reading	16
3	Hon	no œconomicus	17
	3.1	The role of assumptions in theory	17
	3.2	Aspects of rationality	20
	3.3	Making choices under certainty	22
	3.4	Choices under risk	25
	3.5	Choices under uncertainty	29
	3.6	Axioms of rational behavior	33
	3.7	Suggested reading	41
4	Eco	nomic man under attack	42
	4.1	Classic paradoxes	42
		The prospect theory	49
		Further anomalies	52
	4.4	Suggested reading	57

:	Contents
V111	Contents

5	Gar	nes: descriptions and solutions	58
	5.1	Games, game forms and strategies	58
	5.2	Strategies and extensive form	62
	5.3	Solutions	65
	5.4	Subgames and trembles	73
	5.5	Special games	76
		5.5.1 Collective action games	77
		5.5.2 Norms of reciprocity and coordination	83
	5.6	Reputation makes a difference	88
	5.7	and much hinges upon the quality of information	92
	5.8	The role of two-person game theory	95
	5.9	Suggested reading	97
5	Bar	gaining and coalitions	99
	6.1	Classic solutions	99
	6.2	Stability, core and bargaining sets	106
	6.3	Values for <i>n</i> -person games	111
	6.4	Applications to European institutions	114
	6.5	Power and preferences	117
	6.6	Suggested reading	120
,	.	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
7		ision making in committees	121
	7.1	Basic concepts	121
	7.2	Aggregating opinions	122
	7.3 7.4	New systems, new winners	123
	7.4	Theory of committee voting in the olden days	125
		7.4.1 Borda count: two ways out	126
		7.4.2 Problems of Borda count	127
		7.4.3 Condorcet's paradox	127
	7.5	7.4.4 Condorcet's solutions	128
	7.5 7.6		130
	7.0	Voting procedures	132
		7.6.1 Procedures 7.6.2 Criteria	132
		- · · · · ·	133
		7.6.3 Positional methods and Condorcet criteria	133
		7.6.4 Inconsistency of binary procedures	134
	77	7.6.5 Non-monotonicity of multi-stage procedures	134
	7.7	Choice procedures and performance criteria	136
	7.8	Two social choice theorems	137
	7.9	Voting as a game	139
	7.10	Suggested reading	145

			Contents	ix
8	Desi	gning for elections and public goods provision	1	146
	8.1	The majority rule]	147
	8.2	Majority and plurality]	150
	8.3	Single transferable vote]	152
	8.4	Quota and divisor methods]	154
	8.5	Proportionality of what?	1	156
	8.6	The general design problem	1	159
	8.7	Optimizing the public goods provision	1	160
	8.8	Suggested reading	1	65
9	Wha	t kind of government?	1	67
	9.1	States as bandits	1	67
	9.2	A just state	1	70
	9.3	Redistribution and rent seeking	1	72
	9.4	Suggested reading	1	73
10	Aspe	ects of policy evaluation	1	.74
	10.1	Deciding the number of criteria	1	74
	10.2	Majorities, positions, weights	1	75
	10.3	Changes in alternative sets	1	76
		Close and yet so far	1	77
	10.5	One more criterion cannot do any harm, can it?	1	80
	10.6	Forest and the trees	1	82
	10.7	Voters are much the same as criteria	1	86
	10.8	Suggested reading	1	87
11	Hom	o æconomicus: should we let him go?	1	88
	Notes		1	91
		ography	1	96
	Name	e Index	2	14
	Subje	ct Index	2	19

List of Figures

2.1	Easton's political system view	11
4.1	The preference reversal experiment	49
4.2	Valuation of gains and losses according to prospect theory	52
	Compromise effect	53
4.4	Asymmetric domination	54
5.1	UN game in extensive form	63
5.2	Reduced UN game in extensive form	63
	Chicken game in extensive form	67
5.4	Chain store game in extensive form	73
6.1	Two-person bargaining	100
6.2	Is independence plausible?	104
6.3	The Kalai-Smorodinsky solution	106
7.1	The successive agenda	141
	The SEs of department X chair agenda	142
8.1	External and decision-making cost functions	149

List of Tables

3.1	Cyclic individual preference relation	25
3.2	Publishers' data summary	26
3.3	Publishers' quantitative data	27
3.4	Passenger's values	28
3.5	Coin picking game	30
4.1	Ellberg's paradox	46
5.1	UN Secretary General election game	59
5.2	Reduced UN Secretary General election game	62
5.3	Duopolistic competition	65
5.4	Special auditing game	68
5.5	Zero-sum auditing game	69
5.6	2×2 zero-sum game	70
5.7	The battle of the sexes	72
5.8	Chain store and competitor game	73
5.9	Collective goods provision game	78
5.10	Two PD games	79
5.11	Assurance game	81
5.12	The PD version of Axelrod's tournament	83
5.13	The general PD in matrix form	86
6.1	Cabinet formation in two Danish elections	110
6.2	Cabinet formation in two Finnish elections	110
6.3	Company merger payoff table	112
6.4	Merger contributions of companies	113
6.5	Some power index values in EU-25	116
7.1	Who should become the chair?	123
7.2	Borda's paradox	126

xiv L	ist of Tables	
7.3	Outranking matrix	127
7.4	Borda count at work	127
7.5	Condorcet's paradox	128
7.6	A modified Condorcet's paradox	128
7.7	Outranking matrix of preceding profile	129
7.8	Condorcet's practical method at work	130
7.9	Fishburn's example	130
7.10	Borda count and strong Condorcet winner	131
7.11	Added profile	131
7.12	Borda count fails on Condorcet winning criterion	134
7.13	The no-show paradox	135
7.14	Non-monotonicity of plurality runoff (and Hare)	135
7.15	A comparison of voting procedures	136
7.16	Profile illustrating the McKelvey-Niemi method	140
8.1	Computing the STV winners	153
8.2	Phases of computation	153
8.3	Ambiguous proportionality	157
10.1	University evaluation with weighted criteria	176

178

178

178

180

180

181

182

182

184

University evaluation: true rankings

University evaluation: small mistake

University evaluation: large mistake

Plurality runoff rule in evaluation: true rankings

Plurality runoff rule in evaluation: false rankings

Introducing new favorable criteria may backfire

Introducing new tied criteria: the reduced profile

10.10 Experimental and control populations in two universities

Introducing new criteria that exhibit a tie

10.2

10.3

10.4

10.5

10.6

10.7

10.8

10.9